
2003 Section 8A Boys 
Bagley    Oct. 23, 2003 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   East Grand Forks         55    1    8   11   17   18   29   38   17:06      1:55 
  2   Warroad                  74    5   12   15   20   22   26   30   17:27      1:30 
  3   Deer River/Northland-    99    3    7   19   27   43   65   84   17:36      2:30 
  4   Crosby-Ironton          106    2   10   23   32   39   57   70   17:39      2:20 
  5   Frazee                  163   14   16   28   47   58   87        18:26      2:06 
  6   Pequot Lakes            175   24   31   35   36   49   59   69   18:27      1:09 
  7   Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt   190    4    9   44   60   73   79   80   18:33      4:05 
  8   Bagley/Fosston          210    6   45   50   54   55   74        18:49      2:46 
  9   Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah   220   13   34   48   62   63   66   67   18:58      2:25 
 10   Lake of the Woods/Rai   222   33   40   46   51   52   61   72   18:55        59 
 11   Roseau                  265   21   25   68   75   76   85        19:32      2:47 
 12   Sebeka/Menahga          298   37   42   64   77   78   82   86   19:48      2:25 
 13   Lake Park/Audubon       302   41   53   56   71   81   83        19:50      2:10 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Park Rapids, Pine River-Backus, TrekNorth, Pine River/Backus 
 
1. East Grand Forks 
    1  Matt Damico                 15:49   
    8  Jason Ray                   17:01   
   11  Wes Holtman                 17:12   
   17  Nick Hagen                  17:43   
   18  Jesse Johnson               17:44   
   29  Scott Hanson                18:12   
   38  Andrew Larson               18:31   
Time = 1:25:29     Places = 55 
 
2. Warroad 
    5  Joe Heppner                 16:28   
   12  Abe Heppner                 17:21   
   15  Travis Stein                17:36   
   20  Micah Heppner               17:50   
   22  Moses Heppner               17:58   
   26  Matt Head                   18:08   
   30  David Hahn                  18:13   
Time = 1:27:13     Places = 74 
 
3. Deer River/Northland- 
    3  Ryan Debock                 16:20   
    7  Ian Helling                 16:55   
   19  Matthew Bandemer            17:45   
   27  Chris Payne                 18:10   
   43  Jeremy Snell                18:50   
   65  Joe Hare                    20:08   
   84  Matthew Eck                 21:34   
Time = 1:28:00     Places = 99 
 
4. Crosby-Ironton 
    2  Joe Radinovich              16:13   
   10  McLean Severson             17:07   
   23  Jim Stokman                 18:00   
   32  David Borden                18:18   
   39  Pete Vukelich               18:33   
   57  Lane Srock                  19:37   
   70  Jeff Hanson                 20:23   
Time = 1:28:11     Places = 106 
 
5. Frazee 
   14  Nick Sauer                  17:34   
   16  Tyler Stilke                17:42   
   28  Travis Perrine              18:11   
   47  Dan Schermerhorn            19:01   
   58  Nic Kertcher                19:40   
   87  Cody Nunn                   23:29   
Time = 1:32:08     Places = 163 
 
6. Pequot Lakes 
   24  Jake Scott                  18:01   
   31  Josh Dale                   18:15   
   35  Jacob Dale                  18:23   
   36  Tucker Sheley               18:24   
   49  Jonas Dale                  19:10   
   59  Phillip Nachbar             19:42   
   69  Doug Armstrong              20:21   
Time = 1:32:13     Places = 175 

7. Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
    4  Tyler Bjorhus               16:27   
    9  Jordan Bjorhus              17:03   
   44  Jake Vossler                18:51   
   60  Cody Stuhaug                19:51   
   73  Aaron Taylor                20:32   
   79  Jeff McDonald               20:53   
   80  Ian Busta                   20:54   
Time = 1:32:44     Places = 190 
 
8. Bagley/Fosston 
    6  Dustin Lillegaard           16:49   
   45  Brodie Camp                 18:54   
   50  Michael Huschle             19:11   
   54  Aaron Melander              19:35   
   55  Jonathan Rairdon            19:35   
   74  Dean Harmon                 20:41   
Time = 1:34:04     Places = 210 
 
9. Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   13  Steve Solum                 17:32   
   34  Joe Nustad                  18:20   
   48  Patrick Barth               19:05   
   62  Riley Casper                19:56   
   63  Kevin Nelson                19:57   
   66  Aaron Siegal                20:11   
   67  David Geeslin               20:13   
Time = 1:34:50     Places = 220 
 
10. Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   33  Matt Neilson                18:19   
   40  Jay Neilson                 18:39   
   46  Tyler Bredeson              19:00   
   51  Dylan Davis                 19:17   
   52  Shane Ikert                 19:18   
   61  Chris Heinrich              19:53   
   72  Joe Cooper                  20:29   
Time = 1:34:33     Places = 222 
 
11. Roseau 
   21  Steve Sjaaheim              17:56   
   25  Tyler Leverington           18:02   
   68  Abe Granite                 20:17   
   75  Gavin Anderson              20:42   
   76  Pat Sandland                20:43   
   85  Kevin Broten                22:14   
Time = 1:37:40     Places = 265 
 
12. Sebeka/Menahga 
   37  Kirby Anderson              18:27   
   42  Steve Funk                  18:49   
   64  Matt Fischer                20:02   
   77  Alex Pederson               20:47   
   78  Travis Ahlf                 20:52   
   82  Drew Schmitz                21:05   
   86  Caleb Krelan                22:39   
Time = 1:38:57     Places = 298 

 
 
 



13. Lake Park/Audubon 
   41  Josh Hein                   18:45   
   53  Jake Hein                   19:26   
   56  Alex Hill                   19:36   
   71  Kris Kornovich              20:25   
   81  Lorin Ronken                20:55   
   83  Dylan Svobodny              21:19   
Time = 1:39:07     Places = 302 
 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Matt Damico                 15:49    East Grand Forks 
    2     2  Joe Radinovich              16:13    Crosby-Ironton 
    3     3  Ryan Debock                 16:20    Deer River/Northland- 
    4     4  Tyler Bjorhus               16:27    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
    5     5  Joe Heppner                 16:28    Warroad 
    6     6  Dustin Lillegaard           16:49    Bagley/Fosston 
    7        Ellis Peterson              16:51    Park Rapids 
    8     7  Ian Helling                 16:55    Deer River/Northland- 
    9     8  Jason Ray                   17:01    East Grand Forks 
   10     9  Jordan Bjorhus              17:03    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   11    10  McLean Severson             17:07    Crosby-Ironton 
   12    11  Wes Holtman                 17:12    East Grand Forks 
   13    12  Abe Heppner                 17:21    Warroad 
   14    13  Steve Solum                 17:32    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   15    14  Nick Sauer                  17:34    Frazee 
   16    15  Travis Stein                17:36    Warroad 
   17    16  Tyler Stilke                17:42    Frazee 
   18    17  Nick Hagen                  17:43    East Grand Forks 
   19    18  Jesse Johnson               17:44    East Grand Forks 
   20    19  Matthew Bandemer            17:45    Deer River/Northland- 
   21    20  Micah Heppner               17:50    Warroad 
   22    21  Steve Sjaaheim              17:56    Roseau 
   23    22  Moses Heppner               17:58    Warroad 
   24    23  Jim Stokman                 18:00    Crosby-Ironton 
   25    24  Jake Scott                  18:01    Pequot Lakes 
   26    25  Tyler Leverington           18:02    Roseau 
   27    26  Matt Head                   18:08    Warroad 
   28    27  Chris Payne                 18:10    Deer River/Northland- 
   29    28  Travis Perrine              18:11    Frazee 
   30    29  Scott Hanson                18:12    East Grand Forks 
   31    30  David Hahn                  18:13    Warroad 
   32    31  Josh Dale                   18:15    Pequot Lakes 
   33    32  David Borden                18:18    Crosby-Ironton 
   34    33  Matt Neilson                18:19    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   35    34  Joe Nustad                  18:20    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   36    35  Jacob Dale                  18:23    Pequot Lakes 
   37    36  Tucker Sheley               18:24    Pequot Lakes 
   38    37  Kirby Anderson              18:27    Sebeka/Menahga 
   39    38  Andrew Larson               18:31    East Grand Forks 
   40    39  Pete Vukelich               18:33    Crosby-Ironton 
   41    40  Jay Neilson                 18:39    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   42    41  Josh Hein                   18:45    Lake Park/Audubon 
   43    42  Steve Funk                  18:49    Sebeka/Menahga 
   44    43  Jeremy Snell                18:50    Deer River/Northland- 
   45    44  Jake Vossler                18:51    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   46    45  Brodie Camp                 18:54    Bagley/Fosston 
   47    46  Tyler Bredeson              19:00    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   48    47  Dan Schermerhorn            19:01    Frazee 
   49        Ryan Ahrendt                19:04    Park Rapids 
   50    48  Patrick Barth               19:05    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   51    49  Jonas Dale                  19:10    Pequot Lakes 
   52    50  Michael Huschle             19:11    Bagley/Fosston 
   53        Seth Habedank               19:13    TrekNorth 
   54    51  Dylan Davis                 19:17    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   55    52  Shane Ikert                 19:18    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   56    53  Jake Hein                   19:26    Lake Park/Audubon 
   57    54  Aaron Melander              19:35    Bagley/Fosston 
   58    55  Jonathan Rairdon            19:35    Bagley/Fosston 
   59    56  Alex Hill                   19:36    Lake Park/Audubon 
   60    57  Lane Srock                  19:37    Crosby-Ironton 
   61    58  Nic Kertcher                19:40    Frazee 
   62    59  Phillip Nachbar             19:42    Pequot Lakes 
   63        Steven Wheeler              19:49    Pine River/Backus 
   64    60  Cody Stuhaug                19:51    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   65    61  Chris Heinrich              19:53    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   66    62  Riley Casper                19:56    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   67    63  Kevin Nelson                19:57    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   68    64  Matt Fischer                20:02    Sebeka/Menahga 
   69    65  Joe Hare                    20:08    Deer River/Northland- 
   70    66  Aaron Siegal                20:11    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 



   71    67  David Geeslin               20:13    Hawley-Ulen-Hitterdah 
   72    68  Abe Granite                 20:17    Roseau 
   73    69  Doug Armstrong              20:21    Pequot Lakes 
   74    70  Jeff Hanson                 20:23    Crosby-Ironton 
   75    71  Kris Kornovich              20:25    Lake Park/Audubon 
   76        Cory Swenson                20:28    Pine River/Backus 
   77    72  Joe Cooper                  20:29    Lake of the Woods/Rai 
   78    73  Aaron Taylor                20:32    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   79        Cody Boysen                 20:33    Park Rapids 
   80    74  Dean Harmon                 20:41    Bagley/Fosston 
   81    75  Gavin Anderson              20:42    Roseau 
   82    76  Pat Sandland                20:43    Roseau 
   83    77  Alex Pederson               20:47    Sebeka/Menahga 
   84    78  Travis Ahlf                 20:52    Sebeka/Menahga 
   85    79  Jeff McDonald               20:53    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   86    80  Ian Busta                   20:54    Dilworth/Glyndon-Felt 
   87    81  Lorin Ronken                20:55    Lake Park/Audubon 
   88    82  Drew Schmitz                21:05    Sebeka/Menahga 
   89    83  Dylan Svobodny              21:19    Lake Park/Audubon 
   90        Kap Peltier                 21:32    Pine River/Backus 
   91    84  Matthew Eck                 21:34    Deer River/Northland- 
   92    85  Kevin Broten                22:14    Roseau 
   93    86  Caleb Krelan                22:39    Sebeka/Menahga 
   94        Josh Hodgison               23:20    TrekNorth 
   95    87  Cody Nunn                   23:29    Frazee 
   96        Sean Collins                23:54    Pine River/Backus 
 


